

RESOLUTION 2018-090

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER AGREEMENT WITH STEVEN SCHUBACK FOR LABOR ATTORNEY SERVICES

WHEREAS, on December 11, 2018, the City Council interviewed four possible candidates to provide the City with contracted labor attorney services; and

WHEREAS, after considering the qualifications of each of the candidates, it appears to the City Council that the City should endeavor to enter into an agreement with Steven Schuback to provide labor attorney services to the City; and

WHEREAS, it further appears to the City Council that the City Manager should be directed to negotiate, and authorized to execute, an agreement with Steven Schuback to provide such services.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Sherwood City Council hereby directs the City Manager to negotiate an agreement with Steven Schuback to provide labor attorney services to the City of Sherwood, and further authorizes the City Manager to execute said agreement on behalf of the City.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 18th day of December, 2018.

Keith Mays, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, City/Recorder